GCAT Abu Dhabi (GCAT)

Abu Dhabi, United Arab
Emirates
17 Jan 2026, Senior Mares

A

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: D NAJLAH
Colour: grey
Owner: DUBAI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Name: SHADEN
YASER

Colour: bay
Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek

Name: MANAR AL
ZOBAIR

Colour: grey
Owner: Sheikh
Abdalla Khalid
Abdullah M. A. Al
Thani

Name: BW DEEMA
Colour: grey
Owner: H.E. Ali
Salem Bin Wanees
Al Kaabi

Score Detail

92.43

92

91.5

91.36

15
(fedVy 19.5

e [

:Jel) @ 18
(Blciol 15
MOVE piks)

A.H

[ -
17.5
g
.

15

MOVE i)

hui

ECAHO

19.5
20
18.5
15
19.5

20

20

18
15.5
19.5

19.5
18
15.5
20

20
20
18
15
19.5

19.5
19
18
15
20

20 195

17.5
14.5

N.. J.A. M.M

19.5 20

19
18

155 15

19.5

19.5 20

20
18

18
15.5

19.5 19.5

19.5

19.5 19.5

18

15,5 15

19.5

18
16

19

17.5

18
15

19.5 19.5

19.5

19.5 20

18

14.5 15.5

19

. J.A. M.M. C.M. H.A. J.M.

19.5
20
18
15

19.5

19

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

20

20

18
15.5

19.5 19.5

19.5 19.5
19.5 19.5

18
15
19.5

20
20
18
15

20
20
18
15

18

15.5

20

20
20
18
15

19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19.5

19.5
19.5
18
15.5
20

19.5
18
15.5

19.5 19.5 19.5

19.5 19.5 19.5

19.5
18
15.5
19.5

19
18
15
19

19.5
18
15.5
19

19.5
19.5
18.5
15.5
19.5



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: DHABIAH AL

ZOBAIR
Colour: bay

Owner: Al Sayyida
Dhabia Sami Hamed

Al Busaidi

Name: A) UBAYYAH

Colour: grey
Owner: AMARA
STABLES

Name: HAYA AL
FAHAID

Colour: chestnut
Owner: Mohamed
Alhajeri

Name: BINT AL
JALELAH FN
Colour: grey
Owner: Fawaz
Nabulsi

Name: LULU AL
ALIYAT

Colour: grey
Owner: Al Aliyat
Stud

91.29

91.07

A.H. A.H. B.F. N.J. J.A. M.M.

C.M. H.A. J.M.
04 195 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5
m 20 20 19.5 20 195 20 20 20 19.5
18 185 18 18 18 175 18 18 18
mm.s 15 14.5 155 14.5 15 14.5 155 15.5
19 19 19 19 19 19 185 19 195

19.5 19.5
19.5 19.5 195 195 20 20 20 20 20
)@ 18 18 18 175 18 18 18 18 18
145 15 15 155 15 155 145 15,5 15
\/4 19 19 185 19 185 185 18 18.5 19.5

91
19 19 185 19 19 185 19 185 19
90.86
R4 19 195 19 19 19 195 195 19.5 19
m 19.5 19.5 18.5 19.5 19.5 195 19 195 19
18 18.5 17.5 175175 175 18 18 18
- 15 15 15 155 15 15 16 15.5 155
19 195 19 19.5 195 195 19 19 195
90.71

4 195 195 19 19 19.5 195 195 19.5 19
19 19.5 195 19 195 195 19 195 19
:fel)@4 175 18 175175 18 175 18 18 18

15 155 15 15.5 155 155 15 15 155

(el 4 195 19 19 19 19.5 185 19 185 19



10th

11th

Judges

Name: BIDAYER 90.29
ALBADR

Colour: chestnut

Owner: Badr AL-ALI

A.H. A.H. B.F. N.J. J.A. M.M.

C.M. H.A. J.M.
048 19 19 19 195 19 19 19.5 195 19
m19.5 195 19 19.5 19 195 19 195 19
17.5 18 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 18
m 15 155 155 155 15 15 15 155 15.5
19 19 19 19 195 19 19 19 19

Name: A) NOUF 90
Colour: chestnut

Owner: Owais 19

Alderei 19 195 19 19 19 19 185 19 19
18 185 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
m 15 15,5 15 15,5 14,5 145 145 15 15
\7[ed¥/} 19 19 19 19 19 195 18,5 19 19
Name: BAYNONA AL No detailed scorecard available
HAWAJER
Colour: bay

Owner: Ghanim
AlShammari

A.H. m A - Mr. Alaa Hammad, BH

A.H. = C- Mr. Ahmed Hamza, EG

B.F. [1E - Mrs. Bérengere Fayt, FR

N.J. F - Mr. Nikolaus Jung, DE

J.A. =G - Mr. Jassim Al Mesbah, KW
M.M.m H - Mr. Mohamed Machmoum, MA
C.M. 111 - Mr. Christian Moschini, IT

H.A. = K - Mr. Hassanain Al-Nakeeb, GB

J.M. = M - Mrs. Janice Mc Crea-Wight, US



	GCAT Abu Dhabi (GCAT)
	Judges


