

GCAT Abu Dhabi (GCAT)



Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates
17 Jan 2026, Senior Mares

A

Position	Horse	Score	Detail									
1st	Name: D NAJLAH Colour: grey Owner: DUBAI ARABIAN HORSE STUD	92.43	A.H. A.H. B.F. N.J. J.A. M.M. C.M. H.A. J.M.									
			TYPE	20	19.5	20	19.5	20	20	20	20	19.5
			H&N	20	20	20	19	20	19.5	20	20	19.5
			BODY	18	18.5	18	18	18	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	15	15	15.5	15	15.5	15.5	15	15.5
			MOVE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
2nd	Name: SHADEN YASER Colour: bay Owner: Hanaya Arabian Stud - Nayla Hayek	92	A.H. A.H. B.F. N.J. J.A. M.M. C.M. H.A. J.M.									
			TYPE	19.5	20	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			H&N	19.5	20	19	20	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			BODY	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	15.5	15	15.5	15	15	15	15.5	15.5
			MOVE	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	20	20
3rd	Name: MANAR AL ZOBAIR Colour: grey Owner: Sheikh Abdalla Khalid Abdullah M. A. Al Thani	91.5	A.H. A.H. B.F. N.J. J.A. M.M. C.M. H.A. J.M.									
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19	19.5	20	20	19.5
			H&N	20	19.5	20	19.5	19.5	20	20	20	19.5
			BODY	17.5	18	17.5	18	17.5	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	15.5	14.5	16	14.5	15.5	15	15	15.5
			MOVE	19	20	19	19	19	19	19.5	19.5	19.5
4th	Name: BW DEEMA Colour: grey Owner: H.E. Ali Salem Bin Wanees Al Kaabi	91.36	A.H. A.H. B.F. N.J. J.A. M.M. C.M. H.A. J.M.									
			TYPE	19.5	19	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	20	19.5	19	19.5	19.5
			BODY	18	18.5	18	18	18	18	18	18	18.5
			LEGS	15	15.5	15	16	15	15.5	15	15.5	15.5
			MOVE	19	19	19	19	19.5	19.5	19	19	19.5

5th	Name: DHABIAH AL ZOB AIR Colour: bay Owner: Al Sayyida Dhabia Sami Hamed Al Busaidi	91.29	A.H.	A.H.	B.F.	N.J.	J.A.	M.M.	C.M.	H.A.	J.M.	
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			H&N	20	20	19.5	20	19.5	20	20	20	19.5
			BODY	18	18.5	18	18	18	17.5	18	18	18
			LEGS	14.5	15	14.5	15.5	14.5	15	14.5	15.5	15.5
			MOVE	19	19	19	19	19	19	18.5	19	19.5
6th	Name: AJ UBAYYAH Colour: grey Owner: AMARA STABLES	91.07	A.H.	A.H.	B.F.	N.J.	J.A.	M.M.	C.M.	H.A.	J.M.	
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	20
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	20	20	20	20	20
			BODY	18	18	18	17.5	18	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	14.5	15	15	15.5	15	15.5	14.5	15.5	15
			MOVE	19	19	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	18	18.5	19.5
7th	Name: HAYA AL FAHAID Colour: chestnut Owner: Mohamed Alhajeri	91	A.H.	A.H.	B.F.	N.J.	J.A.	M.M.	C.M.	H.A.	J.M.	
			TYPE	19	19.5	19.5	19	19	19.5	19.5	19	19
			H&N	19.5	20	19	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	19.5	19.5
			BODY	18	18.5	18	17.5	18	18	18	18	17.5
			LEGS	15	15.5	15.5	15.5	15	15.5	16	15.5	15.5
			MOVE	19	19	18.5	19	19	18.5	19	18.5	19
8th	Name: BINT AL JALELAH FN Colour: grey Owner: Fawaz Nabulsi	90.86	A.H.	A.H.	B.F.	N.J.	J.A.	M.M.	C.M.	H.A.	J.M.	
			TYPE	19	19.5	19	19	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19
			H&N	19.5	19.5	18.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19
			BODY	18	18.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	15	15	15.5	15	15	16	15.5	15.5
			MOVE	19	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19	19.5
9th	Name: LULU AL ALIYAT Colour: grey Owner: Al Aliyat Stud	90.71	A.H.	A.H.	B.F.	N.J.	J.A.	M.M.	C.M.	H.A.	J.M.	
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	19	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19
			H&N	19	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19
			BODY	17.5	18	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	15.5	15	15.5	15.5	15.5	15	15	15.5
			MOVE	19.5	19	19	19	19.5	18.5	19	18.5	19

10th	Name: BIDAYER ALBADR Colour: chestnut Owner: Badr AL-ALI	90.29	A.H. A.H. B.F. N.J. J.A. M.M. C.M. H.A. J.M.									
			TYPE	19	19	19	19.5	19	19	19.5	19.5	19
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19	19.5	19	19.5	19
			BODY	17.5	18	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	18
			LEGS	15	15.5	15.5	15.5	15	15	15	15.5	15.5
			MOVE	19	19	19	19	19.5	19	19	19	19
11th	Name: AJ NOUF Alderei Colour: chestnut Owner: Owais	90	A.H. A.H. B.F. N.J. J.A. M.M. C.M. H.A. J.M.									
			TYPE	19	19.5	19	19	19	19.5	19	19	19
			H&N	19	19.5	19	19	19	19	18.5	19	19
			BODY	18	18.5	18	18	18	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	15.5	15	15.5	14.5	14.5	14.5	15	15
			MOVE	19	19	19	19	19	19.5	18.5	19	19

0	Name: BAYNONA AL HAWAJER Colour: bay Owner: Ghanim AlShammari	No detailed scorecard available
---	--	---------------------------------

Judges

- A.H.** 🇧🇭 Alaa Hammad, BH
- A.H.** 🇪🇬 Ahmed Sobhi Hamza, EG
- B.F.** 🇫🇷 Berengere Fayt, FR
- N.J.** 🇩🇪 Nikolaus Jung, DE
- J.A.** 🇰🇼 Jassim Khaled Al Mesbah, KW
- M.M.** 🇲🇦 Mohamed Machmoum, MA
- C.M.** 🇮🇹 Cristian Moschini, IT
- H.A.** 🇬🇧 Hassanain Al-Nakeeb, GB
- J.M.** 🇺🇸 Janice McCrea - Wight, US